

Valerie Molina Mayor

Ricardo Vital Vice Mayor

Mary Bravo Councilmember

Anita Cota Councilmember

Gloria Cota Councilmember

Elvira Osuna Councilmember

Joe Sánchez Councilmember

Online agendas and results available at www.guadalupeaz.org

Town Council Chambers 9241 S. Avenida del Yaqui Guadalupe, AZ 85283 Phone: (480) 730-3080 Fax: (480)-505-5368

LEGAL ACTION SUMMARY NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETING OF THE GUADALUPE TOWN COUNCIL

THURSDAY, MAY 9, 2019 6:00 P.M. GUADALUPE TOWN HALL 9241 SOUTH AVENIDA DEL YAQUI, COUNCIL CHAMBERS GUADALUPE, ARIZONA

Pursuant to A.R.S. 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Town of Guadalupe Council and to the general public that the Town of Guadalupe Council will hold a meeting, open to the public, on Thursday, May 9, 2019, at 6:00 P.M., at Guadalupe Town Hall, 9241 South Avenida del Yaqui, Guadalupe, Arizona, in the Council Chambers.

AGENDA

- A. CALLTOORDER
- B. ROLL CALL
- C. INVOCATION/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- D. APPROVAL OF MINUTES:
 - 1. Approval of the minutes of the Town Council Regular Meeting held on April 25, 2019.

APPROVED

- E. CALL TO THE PUBLIC. An opportunity is provided to the public to address the Council on items that are not on the agenda or included on the consent agenda. A total of 3 minutes will be provided for the Call to the Audience agenda item, unless the Council requests an exception to this limit. Please note that those wishing to comment on agenda items posted for action will be provided the opportunity at the time the item is heard.
- F. MAYOR and COUNCIL PRESENTATIONS: None.
- G. DISCUSSION AND POSSIBLE ACTION ITEMS:
- 1. SET PUBLIC HEARING DATE FOR APPEAL OF BUSINESS LICENSE ADMINISTRATOR DECISION: Council may set a public hearing date for the May 30, 2019, Regular Council Meeting, for the appeal of the Business License Administrator's decision to deny a business license to operate the Garden of Eden Holistics at 8410 South Avenida del Yaqui, Guadalupe, Arizona. The Applicant is Star Lopez-Ruiz. Council may provide direction to the Town Manager / Clerk.

PUBLIC HEARING SCHEDULED FOR MAY 30, 2019

2. **PUBLIC HEARING – LIQUOR LICENSE APPLICATION:** Hold a public hearing for a Series 10 Beer and Wine Store Liquor License application for: Amigos Carniceria LLC dba Amigos Carniceria, 9210 S. Avenida del Yaqui, Guadalupe, AZ 85283. The Applicant is Stephanie Paola Robles Miranda. The Applicant has paid all applicable liquor license application and issuance fees; the property has been posted for the public hearing date; and, the issuance of the Certificate of Occupancy is pending approval of final building and fire, code inspections.

HELD A PUBLIC HEARING



Valerie Molina Mayor

Ricardo Vital Vice Mayor

Mary Bravo Councilmember

Anita Cota Councilmember

Gloria Cota Councilmember

Elvira Osuna Councilmember

Joe Sánchez Councilmember

Online agendas and results available at www.guadalupeaz.org

Town Council Chambers 9241 S. Avenida del Yaqui Guadalupe, AZ 85283 Phone: (480) 730-3080 Fax: (480)-505-5368 3. **LIQUOR LICENSE APPLICATION:** Council may take action to forward a recommendation of approval, disapproval, or no recommendation, to the Arizona Department of Liquor Licenses and Control for State Liquor License No. 57933, for Amigos Carniceria LLC dba Amigos Carniceria, 9210 S. Avenida del Yaqui, Guadalupe, AZ 85283. Stephanie Paola Robles Miranda is the Liquor Agent.

DENIED

4. **CONTRACT EXTENSION – PUBLIC DEFENDER:** Council will consider and may approve a contract extension in the form of a third amendment to the public defender contract for Matthew Marner to provide services to the Guadalupe Municipal Court as a Public Defender; and, authorize the Mayor or designee to sign all necessary documents in furtherance of this agreement. The third amendment extends the contract term for a period of twelve (12) months, ending on June 30, 2020. All other terms of the original August 30, 2016, contract remain in full force, and are not changed.

CONTINUED TO THE JUNE 13, 2019 REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING

5. **ADOPT RESOLUTION NO. R2019.06:** Council will consider and may adopt a resolution designating the Conrado F. Bilducia American Legion Post 124 and the Pascua Yaqui Tribe as Community Partners, and how that relates to the rental of the Mercado patio and Multi-purpose Room, for Council consideration and feedback.

ADOPTED

6. **CLAIMS:** Council will consider and may take action to approve the check register for April 2019, totaling \$492,214.99.

APPROVED

- H. TOWN MANAGERS' COMMENTS
- I. COUNCILMEMBERS' COMMENTS
- J. ADJOURNMENT